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Chronological Table of Acts of Assembly, 1870, 1871.

THE FIFTH PARLIAMENT,
Comprising Session 1., from 14th August to 16th November, 1871 ; Session 11., from 16th July to

25th October, 1872; Session 111., from 15th July to 3rd October, 1873; Session IV., from 3rd
July to 31st August, 1874; and Session P., from 20th July to 21st October, 1875. Dissolved
by Proclamation, 6th December, 1875.

.^ Short Titles.
Year of Reign,

and
Number. Repealed or ObsoleteLaw.

Amending Acts,
&c.

Original
Repealing Act.

Existing Law.

33°&34°Vict.
No. 85

Session V.
Government Officers Gua-

rantee

, 1870—continued.
Vide 1869, No. 62.

86 New Zealand Government In-
surance and Annuities

Militia
Volunteer Act Amendment
Patents
New Zealand University

1874,No. 62.

87
88
89
90
91

1886, No. 17.
1881,No. 24.
1883, No. 14.
1874,No. 53.

*Nelson College.. Vide 1858,iSTos. 38,
51.

92 " Timaru and Gladstone Board of
Works Amendment

Otago and Southland Union
Public Revenues
Temporary Loan
TreasuryBills Extended Currency
Appropriation..
Appropriation (No. 2) ..
Colonial Reciprocity ..

1876,No. 47.

93
94
95
9G
97
98
99

1878,No. 28.
1878,No. 19.
1878,No. 28.
1878,No. 28.
1878,No. 28.
1878,No. 28.
Not assented.

PRIVATE.
No. 1

PBI\'ATE ACTS.
Canterbury Great Northern Rail-

way
1876,No. 50,

2
3

*Ohristchurch Gas
*Wellington Gas Com-

pany's

1887,Local, No. 1.
1887,Private, No. 1.

>° Vict.
No. 1

2
3
4
5
6

7

8
9

10

11
12
13
14

iESSI'on I., 1871.
Imprest Supply .. .. !
Treasury Bills .. ..
Customs Tariff ..
Stamp Duties Act Amendment
Gold Duties Act 1870Amendment
Dunedin and Port Chalmers Bail-

way
Municipal Corporations Acts

Amendment
Highway Boards Empowering
Native Districts Boad Boards
Provincial Acts Validation Act :

Continuance
Appeals from Provincial Bating
Land Transfer Act Amendment
Auckland MineralLeases
Nelson Crown Lands Leasing

Act Amendment
Otago Settlements .. .. !
Payments to Provinces .. I
Bay of Islands Settlement
Wellington Waste Lands Begula- ,

tions Amendment
Gisborne Land Act 1870 Amend- 'ment
Otago Education Reserves Aban-

donment
Taranaki EducationReserves
Wellington Education Reserves

1872,No. 13. Vide
1869, No. 60.

1878, No. 28.
1878, No. 28.
1882, No. 55.
1875, No. 73.
1882,No. 55.
1876,No. 50.

1876,No. 52.

1882,No. 43.
Obsolete.
1878,No. 28.

1876,No. 49.
1885,No. 57.
1874,No. 16.
1874,No. 19.

15
10
17
18

1876,No. 51.
1878,No. 28.
1878,No. 28.
1877,No. 29.

19 1878,No. 28.

20 Spent.

21
22
23 "Wellington City Beserves

[Sees. 1, 4, and scheds. only in
force.]

Spent.
Spent.

24
25 * Masterton and* Greytown

Lands Management
[Sees. 3, 8,11,15, 17 to21, 24 to

27, Sched. II., and part
Sched. III., repealed.]

Wellington Reclaimed Land
1879, Local, No.

15 ; 1883,Local,
No. 17; 1889,
Local, No. 13.

Spent.

26 Oamaru Town Reserves Manage-
ment Act Amendment

Auckland Burial Ground .. '--Auckland Military Reserves
Auckland HarbourDocks
Timaru and. Gladstone Board of

Works Amendment
Invercargill Public Gardens Be-

serves Alienation

Spent.

27
28
29
30

_ 1882, No. 39.,
Spent.
1874,No. 34.
1876, No. 47.

31 1878, No. 28.

1 Repealed asto Masterton.
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