CHRONOLOGICAL TABLE OF ACTS OF ASSEMBLY, 1870, 1871.

Year of Reign, and Number.	Short Titles.		Amending Acts,	Original		
	Existing Law.	Repealed or Obsolete Law.	&c.	Repealing Act.		
33° & 34° Vict.	Session V., 1870—continued.					
No. 85	Government Officers Gua- rantee	••	Vide 1869, No. 62.			
86	••	New Zealand Government In- surance and Annuities		1874, No. 62.		
87		Militia		1886, No. 17.		
88		Volunteer Act Amendment		1881, No. 24.		
89		Patents		1883, No. 14.		
90 ,		New Zealand University		1874, No. 53.		
91	*Nelson College		Vide 1858, Nos. 38, 51.			
92		Timaru and Gladstone Board of Works Amendment	• •	1876, No. 47.		
93		Otago and Southland Union		1878, No. 28.		
94	••	Public Revenues		1878, No. 19.		
95		Temporary Loan		1878, No. 28.		
96	••	Treasury Bills Extended Currency		1878, No. 28.		
97		Appropriation		1878, No. 28.		
98		Appropriation (No. 2)		1878, No. 28.		
99	••	Colonial Reciprocity	••	Not assented.		
PRIVATE.	PRIN	ATE ACTS.				
No. 1	••	Canterbury Great Northern Rail-	••	18 76, No. 50.		
2	*Christchurch Gas	way	1887, Local, No. 1.			
3	*Wellington Gas Com- pany's	::	1887, Private, No. 1.			

THE FIFTH PARLIAMENT,

Comprising Session I., from 14th August to 16th November, 1871; Session II., from 16th July to 25th October, 1872; Session III., from 15th July to 3rd October, 1873; Session IV., from 3rd July to 31st August, 1874; and Session V., from 20th July to 21st October, 1875. Dissolved by Proclamation, 6th December, 1875.

Session I., 1871.

35° Vict.	SESSI	ION I., 1871.		i
No. 1		Imprest Supply	1	1878, No. 28.
2		Treasury Bills	1 11	1878, No. 28.
3	, ,	Customs Tariff		1882, No. 55.
4	••	Stamp Duties Act Amendment	••	1875, No. 73.
5	••	Gold Duties Act 1870 Amendment		
6	••	Dunedin and Port Chalmers Rail-	••	1882, No. 55.
О	••	1	• •	1876, No. 50.
F7	·	Way	1	1000 NT FO
7	•••	Municipal Corporations Acts Amendment	••	1876, No. 52.
0				#000 NT 40
8	••	Highway Boards Empowering	••	1882, No. 43.
9	••	Native Districts Road Boards	· • •	Obsolete.
10	•••	Provincial Acts Validation Act		1878, No. 28.
		Continuance	1	
11	••	Appeals from Provincial Rating	••	1876, No. 49.
12		Land Transfer Act Amendment	• •	1885, No. 57.
13		Auckland Mineral Leases	• •	1874, No. 16.
14		Nelson Crown Lands Leasing	• •	1874, No. 19.
		Act Amendment	1	ŕ
15		Otago Settlements	•••	1876, No. 51.
16		Payments to Provinces	••	1878, No. 28.
17		Bay of Islands Settlement		1878, No. 28.
18		Wellington Waste Lands Regula-		1877, No. 29.
		tions Amendment		
19		Gisborne Land Act 1870 Amend-		1878, No. 28.
		ment	1	
20		Otago Education Reserves Aban-		Spent.
		donment		Sport.
21		Taranaki Education Reserves		Spent.
$\frac{21}{22}$	**	Wellington Education Reserves	· ·	Spent.
23	*Wellington City Reserves		1872, No. 13. Vide	Opene.
20		· ••	1869, No. 66.	
	[Secs. 1, 4, and scheds. only in		1000, 110. 00.	
24	force.]	Wellington Reclaimed Land		Caracat
$\frac{24}{25}$	*Masterton and Greytown	weilington Reclaimed Lana	1879, Local, No.	Spent.
20	Lands Management	••	15; 1883, Local,	
		* * *	No. 17; 1889,	
	[Secs. 3, 8, 11, 15, 17 to 21, 24 to 27, Sched. II., and part			
	Sched. III., repealed.]		Local, No. 13.	,
26	, .	Oamaru Town Reserves Manage-	Υ.	Q1
20	••		••	Spent.
97		ment Act Amendment	_	1000 % - 00
27	••	Auckland Burial Ground	·• .	1882, No. 39.
28	••	Auckland Military Reserves	•	Spent.
29	••	Auckland Harbour Docks	••	1874, No. 34.
. 30-	••	Timaru and Gladstone Board of	·: I	1876, No. 47.
0.1	.	Works Amendment		
31	••	Invercargill Public Gardens Re-	••	1878, No. 28.
		serves Alienation		

¹Repealed as to Masterton.